## <u>RESOLUTION NO. 544</u>

WHEREAS, there are certain streets located on property which is wholly owned by the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, said public property being more particularly designated as the City of Albany Airport, Timber-Linn Park and Bryant Park, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that streets located upon property owned by the City of Albany be maintained and designated as the responsibility of the City of Albany for maintenance and repair, now therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that all of those streets located upon the City of Albany Airport, Timber-Linn Park and Bryant Park, together with access roads leading from the City streets to the various City owned properties be declared as a part of the City of Albany Street System and the City of Albany shall assume a responsibility for maintenance and repair of said streets.

DATED THIS 27th day of May, 1959.

lox size

Mayor